FOR THE MEETING OF: March 21, 2019
AGENDA ITEM:    6.c
TO:
THROUGH:
Historic Landmarks Commission
Lisa Anderson-Ogilvie, AICP, Deputy Community
Development Director and Planning Administrator
FROM: Kimberli Fitzgerald, AICP, Historic Preservation Officer

Text Box
Addition to section 6: Front Walkway Lighting
ORDERING INFORMATION LED
760.744.5240  |  fxl.com4/12
logo (4-color CMYK)
® FX: 63.64.65.36
Luminaire: 0.10.11.34
BD: Path Light
METALS
AB = Antique Bronze*
(On Copper/Brass)
AT = Antique Tumbled*
(On Copper/Brass)
CU = Copper
NP = Nickel Plate*
POWDER COAT
WG = White Gloss
FW = Flat White
AL = Almond
BZ = Bronze Metallic
DG = Desert Granite
WI = Weathered Iron
VF = Verde Speckle
SB = Sedona Brown
FB = Flat Black
Note: Only the copper portions of
the path lights are powder coated.
The brass pieces remain natural.
 All BD path lights come
 standard with amber,
 green, blue and
 frosted filters
PHOTOMETRICS:
Distance in units of mount height
20 fc     2.5 fc        0.2 fc               Mount height: 1
10 fc     1 fc           0.1 fc                Total LLF: 1
5 fc     0.5 fc        50%  Max Candela
 5 4 3 2 1 0 1 2 3 4 5
4
3
2
1
0
1
2
3
4
5
 BD 1LED ISOFOOTCANDLE PLOT
FACTORY INSTALLED OPTIONS (TOP ASSEMBLY):  Order 1 + 2
Step Description             Code
1 TOP ASSEMBLY BDLEDTA
2 TOP FINISH AB*, AT*, CU, NP*, WG, FW, AL, BZ, DG, WI, VF, SB, FB
EXAMPLE:  BDLEDTA-SB = BD Top Assembly - Sedona Brown Finish
FACTORY INSTALLED OPTIONS (RISER ASSEMBLY):  Order 1 + 2 (optional) + 3 + 4 + 55
Step Description             Code
1 RISER TYPE P
2 OPTIONAL ZD ZD (Refer to the Luxor page in the Lighting Control section)
3 LAMP 1LED (50,000 avg. life hours)
4 RISER HEIGHT 8RA, 12RA, 18RA, 24RA, 36RA (in inches)
5 FINISH AB*, AT*, CU, NP*, WG, FW, AL, BZ, DG, WI, VF, SB, FB
EXAMPLE:  P-ZD-1LED-12RA-SB = Riser Type - ZD Option - 1 LED Board - 12" Riser - Sedona Brown Finish
The BD includes a 1LED board,
and choice of riser size and
finish, a 3 ft. lead wire and
Long Slot Spike.
FIELD INSTALLED OPTIONS:  Order Individually
Mounting Options
Long Slot Spike (250015840000) 2.5" x 10"  Included 4

Text Box
Addition to section 6: Front Walkway Lighting
ORDERING INFORMATION LED
760.744.5240  |  fxl.com4/12
logo (4-color CMYK)
® FX: 63.64.65.36
Luminaire: 0.10.11.34
HC: Path Light
METALS
AB = Antique Bronze*
(On Copper/Brass)
AT = Antique Tumbled*
(On Copper/Brass)
CU = Copper
NP = Nickel Plate*
POWDER COAT
WG = White Gloss
FW = Flat White
AL = Almond
BZ = Bronze Metallic
DG = Desert Granite
WI = Weathered Iron
VF = Verde Speckle
SB = Sedona Brown
FB = Flat Black
 All HC path lights come
 standard with amber,
 green, blue and
 frosted filters
PHOTOMETRICS:
Distance in units of mount height
20 fc      2.5 fc        0.2 fc               Mount height: 1
10 fc      1 fc            0.1 fc                Total LLF: 1
5 fc      0.5 fc       50%  Max Candela
 5 4 3 2 1 0 1 2 3 4 5
4
3
2
1
0
1
2
3
4
5
 EA 1LED ISOFOOTCANDLE PLOT
FACTORY INSTALLED OPTIONS (TOP ASSEMBLY):  Order 1 + 2
Step Description             Code
1 TOP ASSEMBLY HCLEDTA
2 TOP FINISH AB*, AT*, CU, NP*, WG, FW, AL, BZ, DG, WI, VF, SB, FB
EXAMPLE:  HCLEDTA-AB = HC Top Assembly - Antique Bronze Finish
FACTORY INSTALLED OPTIONS (RISER ASSEMBLY):  Order 1 + 2 (optional) + 3 + 4 + 55
Step Description             Code
1 RISER TYPE P
2 OPTIONAL ZD ZD (Refer to the Luxor page in the Lighting Control section)
3 LAMP 1LED (50,000 avg. life hours)
4 RISER HEIGHT 8RA, 12RA, 18RA, 24RA, 36RA (in inches)
5 FINISH AB*, AT*, CU, NP*, WG, FW, AL, BZ, DG, WI, VF, SB, FB
EXAMPLE:  P-ZD-1LED-18RA-AB = Riser Type - ZD Option - 1 LED Board - 18" Riser - Antique Bronze Finish
FIELD INSTALLED OPTIONS:  Order Individually
Mounting Options
Long Slot Spike (250015840000) 2.5" x 10"  Included 4